The interpretation and administration of this policy shall be the responsibility of the Administration 

Office and overseen by the County Administrator. 

ELIGIBILITY 

An employee who has completed twelve (12) months of employment and worked at least one thousand 
two hundred fifty (1250) hours for the Employer in the past twelve (12) months may request an unpaid 
leave of absence for a period not to exceed twelve (12) work weeks during any twelve (12) month 
period for one or more of the following reasons: 

• For the birth and care of an employee’s newborn child or upon placement of a child with

[...]

daughter or parent is on active duty or call to active duty or call to active duty status as a 
member of the National Guard or Reserves in support of a contingency operation 

An employee who has completed twelve (12) months of employment and worked at least one thousand 
two hundred fifty (1250) hours for the employer in the past twelve (12) months may request an unpaid 
leave of absence for a period not to exceed twenty-six (26) work weeks in a single twelve (12) month 
period to care for a covered service member as follows: 

An eligible employee who is the spouse, son, daughter, parent or next of kin of a current